## DISCLAIMER

The following conditions of use apply to visiting this website (www.brandsconnected.com). By staying on this page and visiting this website, you are deemed to have read and accepted the conditions of use.

### Use of information

Brands Connected does its best to provide up-to-date and correct information on this website. Even though this information has been gathered with the utmost care, Brands Connected cannot guarantee its completeness, accuracy or up-to-dateness. The legal information on the website is of a general nature and cannot substitute the advice of a legal professional.

No rights can be derived from the information. Brands Connected cannot accept any liability for damages ensuing from the use of information or the website, nor from the website not functioning properly.

Sending and receiving information through the website or email, does not in itself mean that a relation between Brands Connected and the user of the website has been established.

### Email

Brands Connected cannot guarantee that emails sent will be processed or received (in time), as we cannot guarantee timely reception of emails. Neither can we guarantee the complete safety of email communication, due to the security risks involved. When you email Brands Connected without encryption or password protection, you accept this risk.

# Hyperlinks

This website can contain hyperlinks to websites of third parties. Brands Connected does not have any influence on those other websites and can therefore not be held responsible for their availability or content. For that reason Brands Connected does not assume any liability for damages ensuing from the use of websites of third parties.

### Intellectual property rights

All publications and communications issued by Brands Connected are protected by copyright and other intellectual property rights. Except for personal and non-commercial use, no part of these publications or communications may be reproduced, copied or published in any form or by any means, without the prior written permission of Brand Connected.